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	 1	 2	 GRUPO ACS/HOCHTIEF, Madrid, Spain†	 46,716.5	 51,032.0	 53,294.8	 32	 6	 4	 1	 1	 2	 35	 0	 10

	 2	 1	 VINCI, Nanterre, France†	 45,230.0	 78,409.0	 71,699.0	 3	 0	 21	 1	 0	 3	 39	 0	 14

	 3	 3	 BOUYGUES, Paris, France†	 31,081.0	 50,430.0	 50,297.0	 33	 2	 9	 0	 0	 3	 41	 0	 4

	 4	 4	 CHINA COMMUNICATIONS CONSTRUCTION GROUP LTD., Beijing, China†	 26,102.5	 136,056.7	 370,080.2	 13	 9	 2	 3	 5	 2	 58	 0	 0

	 5	 5	 STRABAG SE, Vienna, Austria†	 17,702.6	 20,789.9	 22,739.7	 31	 0	 2	 1	 3	 7	 54	 0	 0

	 6	 6	 CHINA STATE CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING CORP. LTD., Beijing, China†	 15,101.8	 269,382.4	 573,655.6	 71	 6	 2	 1	 1	 3	 14	 0	 0

	 7	 7	 SKANSKA AB, Stockholm, Sweden†	 12,631.1	 15,063.3	 19,664.8	 39	 5	 1	 2	 2	 5	 37	 0	 9

	 8	 8	 POWER CONSTRUCTION CORP. OF CHINA, Beijing, China†	 12,233.9	 75,012.5	 197,341.3	 9	 0	 59	 10	 2	 2	 16	 0	 0

	 9	 10	 CHINA RAILWAY CONSTRUCTION CORP. LTD., Beijing, China†	 10,000.0	 150,595.0	 426,327.0	 21	 0	 1	 1	 0	 3	 65	 0	 0

	 10	 12	 HYUNDAI ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION CO. LTD., Seoul, South Korea†	 9,850.3	 24,242.2	 22,381.6	 8	 39	 7	 0	 0	 31	 12	 0	 2

	 11	 17	 LARSEN & TOUBRO LTD., Mumbai, India†	 9,361.0	 23,353.9	 35,925.8	 5	 3	 48	 2	 1	 39	 3	 0	 0

	 12	 11	 FERROVIAL, Amsterdam, Netherlands	 9,187.1	 9,187.1	 8,039.8	 11	 0	 6	 2	 4	 0	 76	 0	 1

	 13	 14	 WEBUILD SPA, Rozzano, Italy†	 8,706.3	 12,943.1	 13,478.5	 8	 0	 0	 29	 3	 7	 52	 0	 0

	 14	 15	 CHINA RAILWAY GROUP LTD., Beijing, China†	 7,383.9	 162,926.2	 381,254.5	 15	 0	 1	 1	 2	 1	 62	 0	 0

	 15	 20	 ACCIONA, Madrid, Spain	 7,050.0	 8,775.0	 NA	 20	 0	 11	 15	 0	 0	 54	 0	 0

	 16	 21	 MCDERMOTT INTERNATIONAL, Houston, Texas, U.S.A .†	 6,816.0	 8,911.0	 8,474.0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 100	 0	 0	 0

	 17	 23	 CHINA NATIONAL CHEMICAL ENG’G GROUP CORP. LTD., Beijing, China†	 6,680.1	 28,589.9	 64,830.0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 99	 0	 0	 0

	 18	 28	 KAJIMA CORP., Tokyo, Japan†	 6,524.6	 17,652.6	 18,470.0	 61	 21	 1	 1	 2	 4	 7	 0	 3

	 19	 16	 SAMSUNG C&T CORP., Seoul, South Korea	 6,522.0	 13,343.0	 13,114.0	 3	 52	 23	 1	 0	 8	 13	 0	 0

	 20	 19	 CHINA ENERGY ENGINEERING CORP. LTD., Beijing, China†	 6,066.8	 42,655.1	 230,144.6	 3	 0	 79	 2	 0	 9	 5	 0	 0

	 21	 31	 MAIRE SPA, Rome, Italy†	 5,868.0	 6,130.0	 3,661.0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 101	 0	 0	 0

	 22	 24	 FLUOR, Irving, Texas, U.S.A .†	 5,810.1	 11,131.4	 14,649.0	 3	 4	 0	 0	 0	 79	 5	 0	 1

	 23	 25	 HYUNDAI ENGINEERING CO. LTD., Seoul, South Korea	 5,480.1	 10,821.6	 9,450.4	 5	 62	 4	 0	 0	 25	 3	 0	 0

	 24	 26	 MOTA-ENGIL, Porto, Portugal†	 5,394.0	 6,432.0	 8,942.0	 12	 0	 3	 4	 3	 3	 67	 0	 0

	 25	 30	 TECHNIP ENERGIES, Nanterre, France†	 5,133.0	 5,133.0	 7,406.3	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 99	 0	 0	 0

	 26	 35	 OBAYASHI CORP., Tokyo, Japan†	 4,791.6	 15,869.9	 20,244.0	 47	 5	 0	 6	 17	 1	 18	 0	 5

	 27	 29	 FCC SA, Madrid, Spain†	 4,782.5	 9,424.3	 3,090.8	 3	 0	 0	 16	 45	 0	 36	 0	 0

	 28	 37	 JGC HOLDINGS CORP., Yokohama, Japan†	 4,406.0	 5,604.0	 6,590.0	 2	 0	 1	 0	 0	 97	 0	 0	 0

	 29	 34	 PCL CONSTRUCTION, Denver, Colo., U.S.A .†	 4,262.8	 8,288.6	 12,234.3	 66	 0	 11	 1	 3	 6	 10	 0	 0

	 30	 38	 JAN DE NUL GROUP (SOFIDRA SA), Capellen, Luxembourg†	 4,166.9	 4,167.4	 9,946.9	 9	 0	 0	 0	 3	 15	 12	 0	 0

	 31	 32	 ROYAL BOSKALIS BV, Papendrecht , Netherlands†	 4,047.0	 4,725.0	 4,469.0	 0	 0	 30	 0	 0	 29	 39	 0	 0

	 32	 27	 SAMSUNG E&A CO. LTD., Seoul, South Korea†	 3,854.7	 6,708.0	 10,568.3	 0	 15	 0	 0	 5	 80	 0	 0	 0

	 33	 33	 PORR AG, Vienna, Austria	 3,807.3	 7,016.8	 7,119.8	 33	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 67	 0	 0

	 34	 36	 SACYR, Madrid, Spain†	 3,805.3	 5,268.1	 3,611.0	 12	 0	 0	 4	 0	 0	 83	 0	 0

	 35	 22	 BECHTEL, Reston, Va., U.S.A .†	 3,694.0	 15,941.0	 4,798.0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 57	 43	 0	 0

	 36	 41	 CHINA PETROLEUM ENGINEERING CO. LTD., Beijing, China†	 3,533.3	 12,956.2	 17,166.7	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 100	 0	 0	 0

	 37	 44	 METALLURGICAL CORP. OF CHINA LTD., Beijing, China†	 3,127.3	 69,947.0	 171,847.0	 18	 2	 2	 0	 0	 58	 9	 0	 0

	 38	 43	 SINOMA INTERNATIONAL ENGINEERING CO. LTD., Beijing, China†	 3,126.8	 6,447.3	 8,908.6	 5	 89	 3	 0	 0	 3	 0	 0	 0

	 39	 46	 DANIELI & C. O.M. SPA, Buttrio, Italy†	 3,119.0	 3,283.0	 2,497.0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 100	 0	 0	 0

	 40	 39	 ORASCOM CONSTRUCTION PLC, Dubai, U.A .E.†	 3,031.0	 3,115.4	 2,990.6	 27	 4	 5	 3	 1	 8	 30	 0	 22

	 41	 42	 URBACON TRADING AND CONTRACTING WLL, Doha, Qatar†	 3,014.6	 4,565.3	 2,848.5	 56	 16	 21	 0	 0	 0	 7	 0	 0

	 42	 47	 OBRASCÓN HUARTE LAÍN SA, Madrid, Spain	 2,894.5	 3,905.9	 4,586.9	 9	 0	 0	 12	 4	 2	 71	 0	 0

	 43	 40	 CHINA NATIONAL MACHINERY INDUSTRY CORP., Beijing, China†	 2,774.0	 8,831.4	 14,814.6	 13	 19	 33	 3	 4	 22	 3	 0	 0

	 44	 **	 CHIYODA CORP., Yokohama, Japan†	 2,367.8	 3,046.5	 1,408.4	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 100	 0	 0	 0

	 45	 192	 HASSAN ALLAM HOLDING, Amsterdam, Netherlands†	 2,158.4	 2,158.4	 2,248.4	 42	 2	 15	 9	 12	 2	 19	 0	 0

	 46	 54	 ENKA INSAAT VE SANAYI AS, Istanbul, Turkey†	 2,079.0	 2,253.5	 2,980.1	 27	 0	 20	 0	 0	 36	 15	 0	 0

	 47	 **	 NV BESIX SA, Brussels, Belgium†	 2,062.4	 2,447.3	 4,598.1	 62	 0	 4	 0	 0	 0	 27	 0	 4

	 48	 58	 CONSOLIDATED CONTRACTORS GROUP, Athens, Greece†	 2,036.0	 2,036.0	 1,200.0	 14	 0	 11	 0	 1	 49	 19	 0	 0

	 49	 49	 GS ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION, Seoul, South Korea†	 2,008.9	 9,043.0	 14,595.2	 24	 15	 1	 21	 0	 6	 33	 0	 0

	 50	 53	 RENAISSANCE CONSTRUCTION, Ankara, Turkey†	 1,985.1	 3,582.5	 6,146.0	 54	 2	 4	 0	 0	 11	 27	 0	 0
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	 51	 65	 SHANDONG HI-SPEED GROUP CO. LTD., Jinan, China†	 1,857.7	 12,582.3	 16,814.3	 23	 0	 0	 0	 0	 6	 49	 0	 0

	 52	 57	 WORLEY LTD., Sydney, Australia	 1,801.7	 1,801.7	 2,356.0	 5	 0	 17	 0	 0	 68	 0	 0	 0

	 53	 59	 CTCI CORP., Taipei, Taiwan†	 1,698.9	 3,469.6	 3,521.3	 0	 42	 1	 0	 0	 55	 0	 0	 0

	 54	 60	 TBEA CO. LTD., Changji, China†	 1,681.5	 13,479.8	 6,435.5	 0	 0	 90	 0	 0	 10	 0	 0	 0

	 55	 50	 DAEWOO ENGINEERING AND CONSTRUCTION, Seoul, South Korea†	 1,648.4	 7,343.4	 4,793.2	 4	 0	 0	 1	 0	 38	 49	 0	 0

	 56	 63	 ALBERICI-FLINTCO, St . Louis, Mo., U.S.A .†	 1,479.2	 4,452.4	 5,551.2	 0	 75	 0	 1	 1	 23	 1	 0	 0

	 57	 56	 HOFFMAN CONSTRUCTION, Lake Oswego, Ore., U.S.A .	 1,477.0	 5,382.0	 3,100.0	 0	 100	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0

	 58	 66	 NORINCO INTERNATIONAL COOPERATION LTD., Beijing, China†	 1,459.5	 1,459.5	 1,093.8	 0	 2	 27	 0	 0	 12	 5	 0	 0

	 59	 81	 TOYO ENGINEERING CORP., Chiba-shi, Japan	 1,424.9	 1,859.8	 1,591.4	 0	 0	 8	 0	 0	 89	 0	 0	 0

	 60	 72	 CHINA ELECTRIC POWER EQUIPMENT AND TECH. CO. LTD., Beijing, China†	 1,421.9	 1,431.3	 7,139.0	 0	 0	 100	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0

	 61	 48	 LIMAK INSAAT SANAYI VE TICARET AS, Ankara, Turkey	 1,344.8	 1,546.4	 958.1	 23	 0	 0	 3	 0	 0	 40	 0	 0

	 62	 55	 TAKENAKA CORP., Osaka, Japan†	 1,286.0	 9,164.0	 8,485.0	 17	 81	 0	 0	 0	 0	 3	 0	 0

	 63	 108	 CALIK ENERJI SANAYI VE TICARET AS, Istanbul, Turkey	 1,260.0	 1,260.0	 3,801.0	 1	 0	 98	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0

	 64	 67	 ITINERA SPA, Tortona, Italy†	 1,258.4	 2,264.9	 1,163.6	 15	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 84	 0	 0

	 65	 52	 KIEWIT CORP., Omaha, Neb., U.S.A .†	 1,244.5	 14,036.9	 16,837.0	 0	 0	 14	 11	 2	 30	 43	 0	 0

	 66	 83	 BAUER AG, Schrobenhausen, Germany†	 1,218.8	 1,581.8	 1,581.8	 23	 7	 25	 3	 3	 13	 22	 0	 4

	 67	 88	 BONATTI, Parma, Italy†	 1,181.0	 1,345.0	 1,616.0	 1	 0	 10	 15	 0	 72	 0	 0	 0

	 68	 61	 SHAPOORJI PALLONJI & CO. PRIVATE LTD., Mumbai, India†	 1,175.9	 3,938.4	 NA	 78	 0	 10	 0	 0	 0	 12	 0	 0

	 69	 76	 PER AARSLEFF HOLDING A/S, Viby J, Denmark†	 1,161.3	 3,222.8	 3,533.5	 11	 34	 1	 0	 19	 0	 34	 0	 0

	 70	 64	 ATLAS GROUP, Richmond, Texas, U.S.A .†	 1,108.0	 1,123.0	 892.0	 100	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0

	 71	 75	 CHINA JIANGXI INT’L ECON. AND TECH. COOP. CO. LTD., Nanchang, China†	 1,090.6	 1,326.8	 2,035.2	 45	 0	 18	 6	 0	 2	 29	 0	 0

	 72	 87	 ESTA INSAAT SANAYI LOJISTIK VE DIS TICARET AS, Istanbul, Turkey	 1,087.0	 1,290.0	 705.8	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 66	 34	 0	 0

	 73	 74	 GHELLA SPA, Rome, Italy†	 1,002.0	 1,443.0	 210.0	 0	 0	 0	 8	 19	 0	 66	 0	 0

	 74	 77	 SINOSTEEL EQUIPMENT & ENGINEERING CO. LTD., Beijing, China	 1,000.4	 2,174.8	 2,035.4	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 100	 0	 0	 0

	 75	 78	 SHIMIZU CORP., Tokyo, Japan†	 993.3	 11,317.2	 10,524.1	 24	 28	 2	 0	 0	 17	 22	 0	 4

	 76	 69	 PENTA-OCEAN CONSTRUCTION CO. LTD., Tokyo, Japan†	 976.1	 4,357.2	 4,238.1	 53	 1	 0	 0	 6	 2	 38	 0	 0

	 77	 89	 ZHEJIANG CONSTRUCTION INVESTMENT GROUP CO. LTD., Hangzhou, China†	 973.1	 12,522.1	 15,026.3	 62	 0	 1	 0	 0	 3	 1	 0	 33

	 78	 103	 CHINA GENERAL TECHNOLOGY (GROUP) HOLDING CO. LTD., Beijing, China†	 944.2	 2,839.8	 3,392.4	 2	 0	 41	 8	 0	 7	 35	 0	 8

	 79	 71	 GRAHAM CONSTRUCTION, Calgary, Canada†	 935.0	 3,176.0	 930.0	 63	 0	 0	 0	 12	 6	 18	 0	 0

	 80	 97	 STO BUILDING GROUP, New York , N.Y., U.S.A .†	 915.0	 12,038.0	 17,844.0	 82	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 18

	 81	 95	 CONTRACTING AND TRADING CO. (C.A.T.), Beirut , Lebanon†	 901.3	 901.5	 1,562.0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 92	 8	 0	 0

	 82	 98	 BEIJING URBAN CONSTRUCTION GROUP CO. LTD., Beijing, China†	 868.7	 31,211.6	 40,161.3	 27	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 72	 0	 0

	 83	 80	 DONGFANG ELECTRIC CORP., Chengdu, China†	 860.0	 10,120.0	 14,638.8	 0	 0	 84	 0	 0	 16	 1	 0	 0

	 84	 113	 TAV CONSTRUCTION, Istanbul, Turkey	 820.5	 1,284.0	 NA	 3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 97	 0	 0

	 85	 94	 CITIC CONSTRUCTION CO. LTD., Beijing, China	 802.9	 2,176.3	 3,468.5	 29	 3	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0

	 86	 90	 QINGJIAN GROUP CO. LTD., Qingdao, China†	 800.4	 8,144.1	 9,379.8	 85	 3	 0	 1	 1	 6	 3	 0	 0

	 87	 85	 OFFSHORE OIL ENGINEERING CO. LTD., Tianjin, China†	 794.1	 4,270.6	 4,240.6	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 100	 0	 0	 0

	 88	 84	 ANT YAPI INDUSTRY & TRADE INC., Istanbul, Turkey†	 789.0	 873.0	 1,087.0	 88	 0	 0	 0	 0	 12	 1	 0	 0

	 89	 96	 ZHONGMEI ENGINEERING GROUP LTD., Nanchang, China	 788.5	 788.5	 612.2	 7	 0	 0	 14	 1	 0	 78	 0	 0

	 90	 86	 DL E&C CO. LTD., Seoul, South Korea†	 747.9	 3,940.2	 4,398.0	 0	 0	 3	 1	 0	 89	 7	 0	 0

	 91	 62	 SICIM SPA, Busseto, Italy	 742.8	 936.3	 2,060.0	 0	 0	 0	 7	 0	 93	 0	 0	 0

	 92	 105	 GULERMAK, Ankara, Turkey†	 729.1	 979.9	 982.2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 100	 0	 0

	 93	 91	 THE ARAB CONTRACTORS (OSMAN AHMED OSMAN & CO.), Cairo, Egypt†	 727.8	 1,961.9	 2,249.0	 13	 0	 51	 3	 3	 0	 30	 0	 0

	 94	 102	 SINOPEC ZHONGYUAN PETROLEUM ENGINEERING LTD., Puyang City, China†	 713.3	 1,669.1	 1,279.7	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 100	 0	 0	 0

	 95	 124	 SHANGHAI URBAN CONSTRUCTION (GROUP) CO. LTD, Shanghai, China†	 710.2	 10,002.1	 14,462.8	 4	 0	 0	 3	 6	 0	 75	 0	 0

	 96	 99	 HARBIN ELECTRIC INTERNATIONAL CO. LTD., Harbin, China	 707.3	 805.0	 3,361.2	 0	 0	 100	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0

	 97	 109	 CHINA HENAN INT’L COOPERATION GROUP CO. LTD., Zhengzhou, China	 706.6	 711.1	 513.6	 4	 0	 0	 6	 6	 0	 59	 0	 0

	 98	 131	 ENG’G FOR THE PETROLEUM & PROCESS INDUSTRIES (ENPPI), Cairo, Egypt†	 697.1	 791.1	 3,259.9	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 100	 0	 0	 0

	 99	 **	 ED. ZUBLIN AG, Stuttgart , Germany†	 696.9	 4,772.1	 NA	 27	 1	 1	 0	 1	 0	 12	 0	 0

	100	 100	 MOHAMMED ABDULMOHSIN AL-KHARAFI & SONS, Kuwait City, Kuwait†	 691.2	 860.5	 1,128.4	 53	 0	 0	 6	 19	 0	 21	 0	 0
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	101	 68	 POSCO ECO & CHALLENGE, Incheon, South Korea†	 667.5	 6,736.2	 8,168.3	 0	 3	 10	 0	 15	 48	 23	 0	 0

	102	 93	 BL HARBERT INTERNATIONAL, Birmingham, Ala., U.S.A .	 661.4	 1,595.0	 1,131.6	 100	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0

	103	 82	 YAPI MERKEZI INSAAT VE SANAYI AS, Istanbul, Turkey†	 637.7	 727.0	 2,665.6	 0	 10	 0	 6	 8	 0	 75	 0	 0

	104	 114	 CHINA NONFERROUS METAL IND. FOR. ENG’G AND CONSTR., Beijing, China	 635.4	 639.0	 1,843.0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 60	 0	 0	 0

	105	 111	 CHINA 15TH METALLURGICAL CONSTRUCTION GROUP, Wuhan, China†	 630.1	 1,165.6	 1,666.1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 35	 0	 0	 0

	106	 101	 CHINA GEO-ENGINEERING CORP., Beijing, China†	 627.7	 954.3	 753.1	 15	 0	 0	 35	 9	 4	 31	 0	 0

	107	 138	 PETRO. PROJECTS AND TECH. CONSULT. CO. - PETROJET, New Cairo, Egypt	 620.0	 2,074.4	 2,383.0	 0	 0	 0	 44	 0	 56	 0	 0	 0

	108	 104	 CENGIZ CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY & TRADE CO. INC., Istanbul, Turkey	 617.3	 1,245.8	 NA	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 100	 0	 0

	109	 106	 ASLAN YAPI VE TICARET AS, Ankara, Turkey	 607.7	 756.5	 472.7	 100	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0

	110	 107	 XPCC CONSTRUCTION & ENGINEERING (GROUP) CO. LTD., Urumqi, China†	 586.2	 5,346.5	 6,555.4	 60	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 40	 0	 0

	111	 120	 ELECTRA LTD., Ramat Gan, Israel†	 584.6	 3,500.5	 3,847.5	 76	 0	 0	 4	 2	 0	 15	 0	 3

	112	 134	 TUTOR PERINI CORP., Sylmar, Calif., U.S.A .†	 583.4	 4,506.3	 12,842.4	 45	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 55	 0	 0

	113	 115	 KUZU GROUP, Istanbul, Turkey	 551.0	 1,385.0	 1,385.0	 62	 0	 0	 23	 16	 0	 0	 0	 0

	114	 116	 YANJIAN GROUP CO. LTD., Yantai, China†	 541.7	 2,082.8	 2,675.6	 73	 0	 0	 0	 0	 5	 15	 0	 0

	115	 209	 MAPA INSAAT VE TICARET AS, Ankara, Turkey†	 529.8	 569.2	 3,621.7	 2	 0	 0	 48	 0	 6	 44	 0	 0

	116	 118	 WEIHAI INT'L ECONOMIC & TECHNICAL COOPERATIVE, Weihai, China†	 527.5	 527.5	 569.6	 49	 1	 9	 21	 0	 0	 18	 0	 0

	117	 147	 FORTIS CONSTRUCTION, Portland, Ore., U.S.A .	 516.1	 2,243.9	 3,782.9	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 100

	118	 110	 TAISEI CORP., Tokyo, Japan†	 512.0	 13,396.0	 15,205.0	 28	 0	 0	 0	 2	 0	 33	 0	 0

	119	 128	 BEIJING CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING GROUP CO. LTD., Beijing, China†	 507.7	 18,493.5	 34,166.0	 68	 0	 0	 0	 24	 0	 8	 0	 0

	120	 112	 IMPRESA PIZZAROTTI & C. SPA, Parma, Italy†	 488.7	 1,643.8	 469.0	 25	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 74	 0	 0

	121	 126	 ZHONGDING INTERNATIONAL ENGINEERING CO. LTD, Nanchang, China	 487.3	 487.3	 420.5	 60	 0	 0	 0	 0	 11	 5	 0	 0

	122	 135	 TREVI, Cesena, Italy†	 478.6	 578.8	 529.4	 60	 6	 3	 3	 3	 6	 18	 0	 1

	123	 167	 CHINA NUCLEAR ENG’G & CONSTR. CORP. LTD., Shanghai, China†	 476.1	 15,862.1	 22,896.9	 27	 0	 31	 5	 2	 35	 0	 0	 0

	124	 **	 HUNAN CONSTRUCTION INVESTMENT GROUP CO. LTD., Changsha, China†	 473.7	 19,623.9	 41,849.4	 28	 0	 3	 21	 0	 0	 47	 0	 0

	125	 132	 SHANXI CONSTRUCTION INVESTMENT GROUP CO. LTD., Taiyuan, China†	 464.7	 31,179.3	 54,778.2	 40	 0	 20	 9	 0	 15	 13	 0	 0

	126	 **	 GRUPO ALDESA SA, Madrid, Spain†	 464.0	 758.6	 543.2	 5	 0	 0	 0	 0	 16	 76	 0	 1

	127	 119	 ATKINSRÉALIS, Montreal, Canada†	 463.6	 852.9	 NA	 0	 0	 94	 0	 0	 1	 5	 0	 0

	128	 139	 AFCONS INFRASTRUCTURE LTD., Mumbai, India†	 463.0	 1,567.7	 1,922.9	 0	 0	 0	 16	 0	 0	 84	 0	 0

	129	 151	 KOLIN INSAAT TURIZM SANAYI VE TICARET AS, Ankara, Turkey	 462.0	 2,114.7	 2,631.7	 10	 0	 0	 0	 0	 7	 84	 0	 0

	130	 133	 CHINA JIANGSU INT’L ECON. AND TECH. COOP. GROUP LTD., Nanjing, China†	 460.2	 1,911.5	 2,128.7	 74	 0	 5	 5	 1	 0	 11	 0	 0

	131	 **	 KALYON INSAAT SANAYI VE TICARET AS, Istanbul, Turkey	 454.0	 1,231.0	 1,671.0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 72	 28	 0	 0

	132	 117	 NUROL CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING CO. INC., Istanbul, Turkey†	 452.0	 1,271.4	 294.6	 6	 0	 0	 10	 42	 0	 42	 0	 0

	133	 142	 SHAANXI CONSTRUCTION ENG'G HOLDING GROUP CO. LTD., Xi'an, China†	 450.4	 27,846.6	 56,252.2	 60	 0	 2	 0	 19	 6	 13	 0	 0

	134	 122	 SHANGHAI ELECTRIC GROUP CO. LTD., Shanghai, China	 444.2	 444.2	 31.6	 0	 0	 100	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0

	135	 79	 LOTTE ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION CO. LTD., Seoul, South Korea	 442.0	 5,764.0	 NA	 5	 0	 0	 0	 0	 84	 12	 0	 0

	136	 **	 BCM HOLDING, Istanbul, Turkey†	 435.6	 521.0	 307.4	 100	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0

	137	 136	 SHANGHAI CONSTRUCTION GROUP CO. LTD., Shanghai, China	 430.9	 57,043.0	 54,628.3	 46	 0	 5	 2	 10	 0	 33	 0	 0

	138	 129	 CGCOC GROUP CO. LTD., Beijing, China†	 428.6	 454.8	 688.8	 5	 0	 0	 36	 5	 0	 54	 0	 0

	139	 146	 KINDEN CORP., Chiyoda-ku, Japan†	 426.0	 5,062.0	 5,357.0	 5	 85	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0

	140	 143	 YUNNAN CONST. AND INVEST. HOLDING GRP. CO. LTD., Kunming, China†	 413.3	 413.3	 646.5	 52	 0	 3	 1	 0	 12	 33	 0	 0

	141	 141	 BLACK & VEATCH, Overland Park , Kan., U.S.A .†	 404.9	 3,115.4	 1,408.9	 1	 0	 35	 7	 0	 56	 0	 0	 0

	142	 176	 GAP INSAAT YATIRIM VE DIS TICARET AS, Istanbul, Turkey†	 401.3	 426.9	 199.7	 96	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 4

	143	 121	 TEKFEN CONSTRUCTION AND INSTALLATION CO. INC., Istanbul, Turkey	 393.5	 514.1	 488.3	 28	 0	 0	 0	 0	 68	 4	 0	 0

	144	 140	 CADDELL CONSTRUCTION CO. LLC, Montgomery, Ala., U.S.A .	 385.0	 1,326.6	 1,686.2	 100	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0

	145	 156	 BAYBURT GROUP, Ankara, Turkey†	 380.2	 2,950.8	 1,617.4	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 100	 0	 0

	146	 170	 SEMBOL ULUSLARARASI YATIRIM TARIM PEYZAJ INSAAT, Istanbul, Turkey†	 371.4	 483.6	 NA	 100	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0

	147	 162	 ILK CONSTRUCTION, Istanbul, Turkey	 363.8	 363.8	 552.4	 10	 0	 0	 0	 0	 67	 23	 0	 0

	148	 145	 ESER CONTRACTING, Ankara, Turkey	 360.4	 361.6	 440.0	 87	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 13	 0	 0

	149	 144	 METAG GROUP, Ankara, Turkey	 359.0	 545.0	 NA	 14	 0	 0	 10	 3	 0	 73	 0	 0

	150	 **	 NESMA & PARTNERS CONTRACTING CO., Al Khobar, Saudi Arabia†	 350.3	 4,537.5	 6,669.8	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 100	 0	 0	 0

#2 VINCI  subsidiary VINCI Energies is 
acquiring Romanian electrical 
infrastructure engineer EnergoBit for 
an undisclosed amount.
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THE TOP 250 INTERNATIONAL CONTRACTORS

	151	 186	 HASKELL, Jacksonville, Fla., U.S.A .†	 346.0	 2,194.3	 NA	 57	 4	 0	 0	 7	 30	 0	 0	 2

	152	 155	 POLAT YOL YAPI SAN. VE TIC. AS, Istanbul, Turkey†	 343.6	 386.0	 170.6	 0	 0	 0	 0	 4	 0	 96	 0	 0

	153	 **	 CONCORD FOR ENG’G & CONTRACTING, Maadi, Egypt	 332.9	 838.6	 950.0	 0	 0	 0	 100	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0

	154	 148	 CHINA WU YI CO. LTD., Fuzhou, China†	 328.7	 2,363.7	 2,612.1	 24	 0	 0	 0	 1	 3	 68	 0	 0

	155	 150	 COMSA CORPORACIÓN, Barcelona, Spain†	 293.0	 1,025.0	 NA	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 77	 0	 22

	156	 70	 MICHELS, Brownsville, Wis., U.S.A .†	 285.3	 4,078.6	 5,137.0	 0	 0	 7	 38	 7	 43	 0	 0	 6

	157	 152	 GILBANE BUILDING CO., Providence, R.I., U.S.A .†	 279.7	 7,468.9	 10,068.9	 50	 0	 0	 0	 0	 40	 9	 0	 0

	158	 196	 BURNS & MCDONNELL, Kansas City, Mo., U.S.A .†	 277.4	 3,511.4	 NA	 0	 0	 87	 0	 0	 13	 0	 0	 0

	159	 161	 SSANGYONG ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION CO. LTD., Seoul, South Korea†	 270.7	 988.8	 2,103.0	 60	 0	 1	 0	 7	 0	 32	 0	 0

	160	 158	 SUMITOMO MITSUI CONSTRUCTION CO. LTD., Chuo-ku, Japan†	 264.2	 2,138.4	 1,403.1	 16	 6	 0	 2	 0	 13	 62	 0	 0

	161	 165	 GRUPO EMPRESARIAL SAN JOSE SA, Pontevedra, Spain†	 262.2	 1,622.5	 2,642.4	 87	 7	 0	 0	 0	 0	 6	 0	 0

	162	 189	 SADE - CGTH, Paris, France†	 252.0	 1,147.0	 458.0	 0	 0	 0	 50	 50	 0	 0	 0	 0

	163	 180	 SENER GRUPO DE INGENIERÌA SA, Getxo, Spain†	 248.3	 268.4	 874.4	 0	 32	 53	 0	 0	 14	 0	 0	 1

	164	 125	 CHINA ALUMINUM INTERNATIONAL ENG’G CORP. LTD., Beijing, China†	 246.4	 2,588.8	 4,328.5	 0	 26	 0	 0	 0	 69	 0	 0	 0

	165	 137	 JIANGSU PROVINCIAL CONSTRUCTION GROUP CO. LTD., Nanjing, China†	 242.5	 6,803.3	 5,298.7	 30	 30	 8	 7	 0	 0	 25	 0	 0

	166	 178	 ONUR TAAHHUT TASIMACILIK INSAAT TIC. VE SANAYI AS, Ankara, Turkey†	 242.5	 361.9	 213.3	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 99	 0	 0

	167	 127	 CHINA NATIONAL AERO-TECHNOLOGY INT’L ENG’G CORP., Beijing, China†	 240.6	 311.7	 352.7	 38	 0	 12	 0	 0	 0	 49	 0	 0

	168	 166	 LONGXIN CONSTRUCTION GROUP CO. LTD., Nantong, China	 231.5	 5,712.1	 2,805.7	 100	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0

	169	 174	 SHANDONG ZIJIAN CONSTRUCTION GROUP CO. LTD., Zibo, China	 231.2	 2,398.3	 1,801.7	 74	 2	 0	 0	 0	 24	 0	 0	 0

	170	 171	 RAILWORKS, New York , N.Y., U.S.A .	 230.1	 1,058.8	 NA	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 100	 0	 0

	171	 190	 USTAY YAPI TAAHHUT VE TICARET AS, Istanbul, Turkey†	 228.4	 293.5	 384.0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 85	 15	 0	 0

	172	 191	 ECC, Burlingame, Calif., U.S.A .†	 227.7	 951.1	 383.4	 41	 0	 0	 4	 1	 15	 5	 24	 10

	173	 225	 IC ICTAS INSAAT SANAYI VE TICARET AS, Istanbul, Turkey†	 218.8	 3,029.6	 463.6	 6	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 94	 0	 0

	174	 181	 MBD INSAAT SANAYI VE TICARET AS, Ankara, Turkey†	 203.7	 261.6	 200.0	 86	 0	 0	 11	 3	 0	 0	 0	 0

	175	 217	 JIANGSU TONGZHOU NO.4 CONSTR. GROUP CO. LTD., Nantong, China	 202.1	 2,344.3	 611.8	 100	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0

	176	 184	 APTIM, Baton Rouge, La., U.S.A .	 199.5	 796.5	 1,251.3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 99	 1	 0	 0

	177	 219	 MAKYOL INSAAT SANAYI TURIZM VE TICARET AS, Istanbul, Turkey	 196.9	 312.0	 530.4	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 100	 0	 0

	178	 163	 ALARKO CONTRACTING GROUP, Istanbul, Turkey†	 196.6	 212.1	 21.1	 3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 97	 0	 0

	179	 188	 YUKSEL INSAAT AS, Ankara, Turkey	 192.0	 221.0	 NA	 0	 0	 0	 100	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0

	180	 198	 COMBINED GROUP CONTRACTING CO. (K.S.C), Ardiya, Kuwait†	 187.4	 424.3	 593.0	 0	 0	 2	 8	 0	 0	 90	 0	 0

	181	 203	 SHANDONG ELECTRIC POWER ENG’G CONSULTING, Jian, China†	 184.2	 2,683.5	 57.0	 0	 0	 100	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0

	182	 177	 SHENYANG YUANDA ALUMINUM INDUS. ENG’G CO. LTD., Shenyang, China†	 182.2	 316.7	 552.2	 83	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 17	 0	 0

	183	 153	 WALBRIDGE, Detroit , Mich., U.S.A .	 181.6	 6,100.0	 6,049.3	 0	 98	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2

	184	 179	 ZHONGYIFENG CONSTRUCTION GROUP CO. LTD., Suzhou, China	 180.9	 6,046.8	 5,947.8	 0	 100	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0

	185	 211	 STFA CONSTRUCTION GROUP, Istanbul, Turkey†	 180.3	 181.8	 182.7	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 94	 0	 0

	186	 **	 LT SAMBO CO. LTD., Seoul, South Korea	 177.2	 437.0	 654.9	 4	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 96	 0	 0

	187	 193	 JIANGSU ZHONGNAN CONSTR. INDUSTRY GROUP CO. LTD., Nantong, China†	 172.6	 3,412.6	 3,313.5	 100	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0

	188	 154	 DPR CONSTRUCTION, Redwood City, Calif., U.S.A .†	 170.2	 10,839.8	 11,641.7	 40	 2	 0	 0	 0	 8	 0	 0	 50

	189	 212	 SALCEF GROUP SPA, Rome, Italy†	 169.1	 1,050.4	 729.0	 0	 7	 5	 0	 0	 0	 87	 0	 0

	190	 **	 YDA INSAAT SANAYI VE TICARET AS, Ankara, Turkey	 167.7	 804.2	 NA	 23	 0	 0	 0	 15	 29	 33	 0	 0

	191	 185	 DEKINSAN GRUP INSAAT AS, Ankara, Turkey	 166.2	 191.1	 767.5	 100	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0

	192	 202	 SUMMA TURIZM YATIRIMCILIGI AS, Istanbul, Turkey†	 165.1	 216.3	 NA	 100	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0

	193	 164	 ICM SPA, Vicenza, Italy†	 162.0	 771.3	 1,190.5	 54	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 46	 0	 0

	194	 200	 NANTONG CONSTRUCTION GROUP CO. LTD., Nantong, China†	 160.7	 1,451.8	 1,065.3	 73	 0	 16	 2	 0	 8	 0	 0	 1

	195	 149	 SICHUAN ROAD AND BRIDGE (GROUP) CO. LTD., Chengdu, China†	 153.8	 11,775.0	 5,069.5	 1	 0	 0	 4	 0	 0	 31	 0	 0

	196	 197	 CHONGQING INTERNATIONAL CONSTRUCTION CORP., Chongqing, China†	 153.2	 400.6	 393.6	 5	 0	 0	 5	 0	 0	 89	 0	 0

	197	 201	 ZHEJIANG COMMUNICATIONS CONSTR. GROUP CO. LTD., Hangzhou, China†	 153.1	 6,750.5	 9,981.9	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 100	 0	 0

	198	 214	 ZHONGTIAN CONSTRUCTION GROUP CO. LTD., Hangzhou, China	 151.0	 7,252.7	 6,208.6	 62	 0	 0	 0	 0	 38	 0	 0	 0

	199	 239	 CHINA TRIUMPH INTERNATIONAL ENGINEERING CO. LTD., Shanghai, China†	 149.9	 1,051.6	 1,220.7	 0	 0	 11	 0	 0	 89	 0	 0	 0

	200	 195	 MASTEC INC., Coral Gables, Fla., U.S.A .†	 147.7	 12,303.5	 14,262.2	 10	 0	 8	 6	 13	 63	 0	 0	 0
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	201	 172	 PARSONS CORP., Chantilly, Va., U.S.A .	 143.5	 435.0	 NA	 24	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 76	 0	 0

	202	 206	 IRIS INSAAT TURIZM SANAYI VE TICARET AS, Istanbul, Turkey	 135.4	 143.6	 125.0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 59	 41	 0	 0

	203	 187	 BARNARD CONSTRUCTION CO. INC., Bozeman, Mont., U.S.A .†	 133.3	 1,123.2	 214.1	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 8	 92	 0	 0

	204	 205	 RAMBOLL GROUP, Copenhagen, Denmark†	 128.0	 145.0	 NA	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0

	205	 182	 CHINA GANSU INT’L ECON. AND TECH. COOP. CO. LTD., Lanzhou, China†	 119.4	 148.3	 343.3	 63	 0	 14	 0	 0	 7	 6	 0	 0

	206	 210	 CHINA NERIN ENGINEERING CO. LTD., Nanchang, China	 118.0	 352.6	 313.0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 60	 0	 12	 0

	207	 204	 TEPE INSAAT SANAYI AS, Ankara, Turkey	 113.4	 278.0	 40.0	 19	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 81	 0	 0

	208	 246	 DOGUS INSAAT VE TICARET AS, Istanbul, Turkey†	 110.0	 337.0	 1,587.6	 63	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 37	 0	 0

	209	 208	 BARTON MALOW HOLDINGS LLC, Southfield, Mich., U.S.A .†	 107.7	 4,449.5	 1,680.8	 0	 27	 63	 0	 0	 0	 10	 0	 0

	210	 **	 MESA HOLDING INC. CO., Ankara, Turkey†	 106.3	 295.2	 NA	 100	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0

	211	 183	 TATA PROJECTS LTD., Mumbai, India†	 105.3	 2,043.3	 1,751.9	 1	 0	 99	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0

	212	 234	 ZAFER TAAHHUT INSAAT VE TICARET AS, Ankara, Turkey	 103.6	 179.3	 15.4	 100	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0

	213	 226	 JIANGXI CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING (GROUP) CORP., Nanchang, China†	 102.3	 3,557.9	 5,032.7	 31	 0	 0	 18	 0	 0	 51	 0	 0

	214	 221	 JIANGXI WATER AND HYDROPOWER CONSTR. CO. LTD., Nanchang, China	 100.1	 246.4	 606.5	 2	 0	 35	 25	 0	 0	 37	 0	 0

	215	 222	 SMK GROUP, Ankara, Turkey	 98.0	 98.0	 NA	 39	 0	 0	 55	 0	 6	 0	 0	 0

	216	 245	 GREENLAND INFRA. CONSTR. GROUP CO. LTD., Shanghai, China†	 90.3	 15,998.8	 22,642.1	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 33	 66	 0	 0

	217	 216	 SALFACORP SA, Santiago, Chile†	 90.0	 1,061.0	 2,009.0	 47	 0	 0	 0	 0	 53	 0	 0	 0

	218	 207	 LONG JIAN ROAD & BRIDGE CO. LTD., Harbin, China	 85.1	 2,653.4	 2,967.2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 100	 0	 0

	219	 **	 HEAVY ENGINEERING INDUSTRIES & SHIPBUILDING CO., Kuwait City, Kuwait	 84.0	 585.8	 955.5	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 100	 0	 0	 0

	220	 240	 ELLISDON CORP., Mississauga, Canada	 82.0	 8,100.0	 NA	 100	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0

	221	 243	 T N WARD CO., Ardmore, Pa., U.S.A .	 80.7	 449.6	 450.0	 100	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0

	222	 **	 ITD CEMENTATION INDIA LTD., Mumbai, India	 79.3	 1,044.3	 847.2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 100	 0	 0

	223	 230	 TIANYUAN CONSTRUCTION GROUP CO. LTD., Linyi, China†	 78.2	 78.2	 78.2	 93	 0	 6	 0	 0	 0	 2	 0	 0

	224	 231	 CONSIGLI BUILDING GROUP INC., Milford, Mass., U.S.A .†	 77.0	 3,765.0	 5,052.0	 100	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0

	225	 215	 CHINA BENGBU INT’L TECH. & ECON. COOP. LTD., Hefei City, China†	 76.1	 76.1	 54.7	 11	 0	 40	 26	 0	 0	 24	 0	 0

	226	 160	 XIAN ELECTRIC ENGINEERING CO. LTD., Xi’an, China	 75.0	 75.0	 514.4	 0	 0	 100	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0

	227	 213	 HEBEI CONSTRUCTION GROUP CO. LTD., Shijiazhuang, China†	 70.4	 8,192.0	 10,795.2	 14	 0	 0	 14	 18	 55	 0	 0	 0

	228	 233	 JIANGLIAN HEAVY INDUSTRY GROUP CO. LTD., Nanchang, China†	 70.1	 242.1	 213.1	 0	 100	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0

	229	 227	 DORCE PREFABRICATED BUILDING AND CONSTRUCTION, Ankara, Turkey†	 69.6	 108.2	 94.1	 100	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0

	230	 228	 EGYPTIAN MAINTENANCE CO. (EMC), New Cairo, Egypt	 65.9	 318.9	 387.6	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 100	 0	 0	 0

	231	 **	 OZKAR INSAAT SANAYI VE TICARET A.S., Ankara, Turkey	 61.5	 231.9	 147.7	 0	 0	 17	 0	 0	 0	 83	 0	 0

	232	 235	 THE WALSH GROUP, Chicago, Ill., U.S.A .	 59.5	 7,690.6	 7,000.5	 53	 0	 0	 0	 3	 0	 45	 0	 0

	233	 **	 ORION GROUP HOLDINGS INC., Houston, Texas, U.S.A .	 59.1	 796.4	 727.8	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 100	 0	 0

	234	 **	 ORKUN ULUSLARARASI NAKLIYAT IHRACAT VE TICARET, Istanbul, Turkey	 59.0	 59.0	 91.0	 47	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 53	 0	 0

	235	 218	 ZHENGTAI GROUP CO. LTD., Taizhou, China	 56.5	 865.4	 369.6	 47	 0	 0	 53	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0

	236	 **	 THE BECK GROUP, Dallas, Texas, U.S.A .	 54.2	 1,058.2	 593.1	 64	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 36

	237	 249	 RONCELLI INC., Sterling Heights, Mich., U.S.A .	 53.0	 512.0	 453.0	 0	 100	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0

	238	 236	 MATRIX SERVICE CO., Tulsa, Okla., U.S.A .	 51.1	 708.3	 NA	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 100	 0	 0	 0

	239	 232	 IRCON INTERNATIONAL LTD., New Delhi, India†	 50.9	 1,228.4	 212.7	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 100	 0	 0

	240	 194	 ANHUI CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING GROUP CO. LTD., Hefei City, China†	 50.1	 13,550.4	 21,175.3	 64	 0	 0	 31	 0	 0	 5	 0	 0

	241	 244	 HERZOG ENTERPRISES INC., St . Joseph, Mo., U.S.A .†	 49.0	 1,214.0	 5,368.0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 100	 0	 0

	242	 241	 TRAYLOR CONSTRUCTION GROUP INC., Evansville, Ind., U.S.A .	 47.2	 1,214.9	 869.1	 0	 0	 0	 100	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0

	243	 **	 COMMERCIAL CONTRACTING CORP., Auburn Hills, Mich., U.S.A .†	 41.8	 1,167.8	 602.8	 0	 100	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0

	244	 **	 IPS-INTEGRATED PROJECT SERVICES LLC, Blue Bell, Pa., U.S.A .†	 35.5	 899.9	 1,165.1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 100	 0	 0	 0

	245	 250	 ENERGOPROJEKT HOLDING PLC, Belgrade, Serbia†	 35.4	 61.9	 7.0	 40	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 60	 0	 0

	246	 **	 DAY & ZIMMERMANN, Philadelphia, Pa., U.S.A .†	 27.5	 1,956.0	 NA	 0	 0	 100	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0

	247	 **	 KEPCO ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION CO. INC., Gimcheon-si, South Korea	 26.3	 40.2	 19.7	 0	 0	 100	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0

	248	 248	 DENNIS GROUP, Springfield, Mass., U.S.A .†	 24.1	 999.9	 357.7	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 100	 0	 0	 0

	249	 **	 MWH CONSTRUCTORS INC., Broomfield, Colo., U.S.A .†	 21.3	 755.1	 2,450.1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 100	 0	 0	 0	 0

	250	 **	 PRIMUS, Woodstock , Ga., U.S.A .†	 20.0	 656.0	 518.0	 100	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0

#13 WEBUILD in JV with Vianini Lavori, 
will build the $2.3-billion Metro Line C 
extension in Rome. The extension 
will pass 25 m under the Tiber River.
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Where To Find the Top 250

A
ACCIONA� 15
Afcons Infrastructure Ltd.� 128
Alarko Contracting Group� 178
Alberici-Flintco� 56
Anhui Construction Engineering Group Co. Ltd.� 240
Ant Yapi Industry & Trade Inc.� 88
APTIM� 176
The Arab Contractors (Osman Ahmed Osman & Co.)� 93
Aslan Yapi ve Ticaret AS� 109
AtkinsRéalis� 127
Atlas Group� 70

B
Barnard Construction Co. Inc.� 203
Barton Malow Holdings LLC� 209
BAUER AG� 66
Bayburt Group� 145
BCM Holding� 136
Bechtel� 35
The Beck Group� 236
Beijing Construction Engineering Group Co. Ltd.� 119
Beijing Urban Construction Group Co. Ltd.� 82
BL Harbert International� 102
Black & Veatch� 141
Bonatti� 67
Bouygues� 3
Burns & McDonnell� 158

C
Caddell Construction Co. LLC� 144
Calik Enerji Sanayi ve Ticaret AS� 63
Cengiz Construction Industry & Trade Co. Inc.� 108
CGCOC Group Co. Ltd.� 138
China 15th Metallurgical Construction Group Co. Ltd.� 105
China Aluminum International Eng’g Corp. Ltd.� 164
China Bengbu Int’l Tech. & Econ. Coop. Ltd.� 225
China Communications Construction Group Ltd.� 4
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THE TOP 250 GLOBAL CONTRACTORS

	 1	 1	 CHINA STATE CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING CORP. LTD., Beijing, China†	 269,382.4	 15,101.8	 573,655.6	 63	 6	 3	 2	 2	 3	 18	 1	 0

	 2	 2	 CHINA RAILWAY GROUP LTD., Beijing, China†	 162,926.2	 7,383.9	 381,254.5	 35	 0	 0	 3	 0	 0	 60	 0	 0

	 3	 3	 CHINA RAILWAY CONSTRUCTION CORP. LTD., Beijing, China†	 150,595.0	 10,000.0	 426,327.0	 44	 0	 6	 4	 0	 0	 33	 0	 0

	 4	 4	 CHINA COMMUNICATIONS CONSTRUCTION GROUP LTD., Beijing, China†	 136,056.7	 26,102.5	 370,080.2	 42	 4	 0	 2	 1	 0	 46	 0	 0

	 5	 6	 VINCI, Nanterre, France†	 78,409.0	 45,230.0	 71,699.0	 7	 0	 18	 2	 0	 4	 35	 1	 11

	 6	 7	 POWER CONSTRUCTION CORP. OF CHINA, Beijing, China†	 75,012.5	 12,233.9	 197,341.3	 12	 0	 50	 15	 2	 1	 15	 0	 0

	 7	 5	 METALLURGICAL CORP. OF CHINA LTD., Beijing, China†	 69,947.0	 3,127.3	 171,847.0	 49	 4	 2	 1	 2	 25	 13	 1	 0

	 8	 8	 SHANGHAI CONSTRUCTION GROUP CO. LTD., Shanghai, China	 57,043.0	 430.9	 54,628.3	 77	 1	 0	 2	 3	 2	 14	 0	 0

	 9	 10	 GRUPO ACS/HOCHTIEF, Madrid, Spain†	 51,032.0	 46,716.5	 53,294.8	 30	 5	 4	 1	 1	 2	 34	 0	 9

	 10	 9	 BOUYGUES, Paris, France†	 50,430.0	 31,081.0	 50,297.0	 36	 2	 8	 0	 0	 3	 41	 0	 4

	 11	 11	 CHINA ENERGY ENGINEERING CORP. LTD., Beijing, China†	 42,655.1	 6,066.8	 230,144.6	 7	 1	 65	 3	 1	 3	 15	 0	 0

	 12	 13	 BEIJING URBAN CONSTRUCTION GROUP CO. LTD., Beijing, China†	 31,211.6	 868.7	 40,161.3	 56	 2	 0	 9	 4	 7	 15	 2	 3

	 13	 14	 SHANXI CONSTRUCTION INVESTMENT GROUP CO. LTD., Taiyuan, China†	 31,179.3	 464.7	 54,778.2	 49	 1	 6	 3	 2	 6	 8	 0	 0

	 14	 15	 CHINA NATIONAL CHEMICAL ENG’G GROUP CORP. LTD., Beijing, China†	 28,589.9	 6,680.1	 64,830.0	 5	 0	 1	 0	 2	 91	 1	 0	 0

	 15	 12	 SHAANXI CONSTRUCTION ENG'G HOLDING GROUP CO. LTD., Xian, China†	 27,846.6	 450.4	 56,252.2	 75	 0	 3	 0	 1	 7	 9	 0	 0

	 16	 16	 HYUNDAI ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION CO. LTD., Seoul, South Korea†	 24,242.2	 9,850.3	 22,381.6	 49	 22	 4	 0	 0	 17	 7	 0	 1

	 17	 20	 LARSEN & TOUBRO LTD., Mumbai, India†	 23,353.9	 9,361.0	 35,925.8	 9	 8	 30	 7	 2	 26	 18	 0	 1

	 18	 18	 STRABAG SE, Vienna, Austria†	 20,789.9	 17,702.6	 22,739.7	 34	 0	 2	 1	 3	 6	 50	 0	 1

	 19	 **	 HUNAN CONSTRUCTION INVESTMENT GROUP CO. LTD., Changsha, China†	 19,623.9	 473.7	 41,849.4	 64	 0	 5	 4	 0	 0	 27	 0	 0

	 20	 22	 BEIJING CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING GROUP CO. LTD., Beijing, China†	 18,493.5	 507.7	 34,166.0	 52	 1	 3	 5	 5	 1	 34	 0	 0

	 21	 24	 KAJIMA CORP., Tokyo, Japan†	 17,652.6	 6,524.6	 18,470.0	 49	 19	 4	 2	 2	 2	 11	 0	 3

	 22	 17	 GREENLAND INFRA. CONSTR. GROUP CO. LTD., Shanghai, China†	 15,998.8	 90.3	 22,642.1	 69	 4	 2	 1	 0	 5	 18	 0	 0

	 23	 32	 BECHTEL, Reston, Va., U.S.A .†	 15,941.0	 3,694.0	 4,798.0	 0	 10	 16	 0	 0	 52	 10	 12	 1

	 24	 25	 OBAYASHI CORP., Tokyo, Japan†	 15,869.9	 4,791.6	 20,244.0	 48	 14	 2	 3	 6	 5	 16	 1	 4

	 25	 23	 CHINA NUCLEAR ENG’G & CONSTR. CORP. LTD., Shanghai, China†	 15,862.1	 476.1	 22,896.9	 50	 0	 39	 1	 1	 6	 0	 0	 0

	 26	 28	 SKANSKA AB, Stockholm, Sweden†	 15,063.3	 12,631.1	 19,664.8	 42	 4	 1	 2	 1	 5	 36	 0	 7

	 27	 30	 KIEWIT CORP., Omaha, Neb., U.S.A .†	 14,036.9	 1,244.5	 16,837.0	 7	 0	 31	 8	 7	 13	 33	 0	 1

	 28	 31	 ANHUI CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING GROUP CO. LTD., Hefei City, China†	 13,550.4	 50.1	 21,175.3	 34	 4	 0	 11	 0	 0	 51	 0	 0

	 29	 29	 TBEA CO. LTD., Changji, China†	 13,479.8	 1,681.5	 6,435.5	 6	 0	 86	 0	 0	 7	 1	 0	 0

	 30	 42	 TAISEI CORP., Tokyo, Japan†	 13,396.0	 512.0	 15,205.0	 54	 14	 1	 1	 3	 0	 20	 0	 0

	 31	 27	 SAMSUNG C&T CORP., Seoul, South Korea	 13,343.0	 6,522.0	 13,114.0	 13	 63	 12	 0	 0	 4	 7	 0	 0

	 32	 38	 THE WHITING-TURNER CONTRACTING CO., Baltimore, Md., U.S.A .	 13,311.8	 NA	 16,500.0	 70	 3	 0	 0	 0	 5	 2	 0	 19

	 33	 43	 CHINA PETROLEUM ENGINEERING CO. LTD., Beijing, China†	 12,956.2	 3,533.3	 17,166.7	 0	 0	 1	 1	 2	 95	 0	 0	 1

	 34	 41	 WEBUILD SPA, Rozzano, Italy†	 12,943.1	 8,706.3	 13,478.5	 6	 0	 0	 19	 2	 4	 66	 0	 0

	 35	 33	 SHANDONG HI-SPEED GROUP CO. LTD., Jinan, China†	 12,582.3	 1,857.7	 16,814.3	 14	 1	 0	 3	 1	 1	 71	 0	 0

	 36	 26	 ZHEJIANG CONSTRUCTION INVESTMENT GROUP CO. LTD., Hangzhou, China†	 12,522.1	 973.1	 15,026.3	 69	 2	 9	 2	 2	 5	 8	 0	 3

	 37	 35	 MASTEC INC., Coral Gables, Fla., U.S.A .†	 12,303.5	 147.7	 14,262.2	 0	 0	 45	 1	 2	 19	 9	 0	 23

	 38	 39	 STO BUILDING GROUP, New York , N.Y., U.S.A .†	 12,038.0	 915.0	 17,844.0	 85	 0	 0	 0	 0	 4	 0	 0	 11

	 39	 56	 SICHUAN ROAD AND BRIDGE (GROUP) CO. LTD., Chengdu, China†	 11,775.0	 153.8	 5,069.5	 11	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 86	 0	 0

	 40	 36	 SHIMIZU CORP., Tokyo, Japan†	 11,317.2	 993.3	 10,524.1	 45	 9	 2	 1	 0	 7	 10	 2	 6

	 41	 50	 FLUOR, Irving, Texas, U.S.A .†	 11,131.4	 5,810.1	 14,649.0	 8	 6	 2	 0	 0	 62	 12	 6	 0

	 42	 49	 DPR CONSTRUCTION, Redwood City, Calif., U.S.A .†	 10,839.8	 170.2	 11,641.7	 42	 5	 0	 0	 0	 19	 0	 0	 34

	 43	 47	 HYUNDAI ENGINEERING CO. LTD., Seoul, South Korea	 10,821.6	 5,480.1	 9,450.4	 32	 42	 3	 0	 0	 19	 3	 0	 0

	 44	 51	 DONGFANG ELECTRIC CORP., Chengdu, China†	 10,120.0	 860.0	 14,638.8	 0	 0	 99	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0

	 45	 37	 SHANGHAI URBAN CONSTRUCTION (GROUP) CO. LTD, Shanghai, China†	 10,002.1	 710.2	 14,462.8	 6	 0	 5	 10	 0	 0	 77	 0	 0

	 46	 48	 FCC SA, Madrid, Spain†	 9,424.3	 4,782.5	 3,090.8	 5	 0	 2	 19	 48	 0	 23	 0	 1

	 47	 52	 FERROVIAL, Amsterdam, Netherlands	 9,187.1	 9,187.1	 8,039.8	 11	 0	 6	 2	 4	 0	 76	 0	 1

	 48	 44	 TAKENAKA CORP., Osaka, Japan†	 9,164.0	 1,286.0	 8,485.0	 69	 26	 0	 0	 0	 0	 3	 0	 0

	 49	 45	 GS ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION, Seoul, South Korea†	 9,043.0	 2,008.9	 14,595.2	 75	 4	 1	 5	 0	 3	 8	 0	 0

	 50	 59	 MCDERMOTT INTERNATIONAL, Houston, Texas, U.S.A .†	 8,911.0	 6,816.0	 8,474.0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 100	 0	 0	 0
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	 51	 40	 CHINA NATIONAL MACHINERY INDUSTRY CORP., Beijing, China†	 8,831.4	 2,774.0	 14,814.6	 25	 29	 16	 2	 4	 18	 2	 0	 0

	 52	 64	 ACCIONA, Madrid, Spain	 8,775.0	 7,050.0	 NA	 27	 0	 9	 15	 0	 0	 49	 0	 0

	 53	 87	 HITT CONTRACTING, Falls Church, Va., U.S.A .	 8,658.4	 0.0	 11,804.5	 22	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 78

	 54	 61	 PCL CONSTRUCTION, Denver, Colo., U.S.A .†	 8,288.6	 4,262.8	 12,234.3	 61	 0	 11	 8	 2	 8	 8	 0	 1

	 55	 57	 HEBEI CONSTRUCTION GROUP CO. LTD., Shijiazhuang, China†	 8,192.0	 70.4	 10,795.2	 51	 2	 4	 10	 8	 19	 3	 2	 0

	 56	 65	 HENSEL PHELPS, Greeley, Colo., U.S.A .	 8,153.3	 0.0	 8,122.8	 43	 4	 0	 0	 3	 0	 32	 0	 17

	 57	 53	 QINGJIAN GROUP CO. LTD., Qingdao, China†	 8,144.1	 800.4	 9,379.8	 83	 0	 0	 1	 2	 11	 3	 0	 0

	 58	 72	 ELLISDON CORP., Mississauga, Canada	 8,100.0	 82.0	 NA	 100	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0

	 59	 67	 AECOM, Dallas, Texas, U.S.A .	 8,093.9	 1.1	 1,355.0	 65	 0	 2	 0	 0	 0	 26	 0	 7

	 60	 93	 HOLDER CONSTRUCTION, Atlanta, Ga., U.S.A .	 8,077.0	 0.0	 10,005.0	 5	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 12	 0	 83

	 61	 68	 THE WALSH GROUP, Chicago , Ill., U.S.A .	 7,690.6	 59.5	 7,000.5	 23	 0	 0	 8	 10	 0	 43	 0	 16

	 62	 63	 GILBANE BUILDING CO., Providence, R.I., U.S.A .†	 7,468.9	 279.7	 10,068.9	 81	 7	 0	 0	 0	 8	 3	 0	 2

	 63	 73	 JE DUNN CONSTRUCTION CO., Kansas City, Mo., U.S.A .	 7,428.0	 0.0	 9,550.0	 59	 11	 0	 0	 0	 2	 3	 0	 24

	 64	 54	 DAEWOO ENGINEERING AND CONSTRUCTION, Seoul, South Korea†	 7,343.4	 1,648.4	 4,793.2	 63	 0	 0	 0	 0	 9	 17	 1	 0

	 65	 55	 ZHONGTIAN CONSTRUCTION GROUP CO. LTD., Hangzhou, China	 7,252.7	 151.0	 6,208.6	 95	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2	 3	 0	 0

	 66	 70	 CLARK GROUP, McLean, Va., U.S.A .	 7,020.7	 0.0	 9,874.7	 59	 0	 1	 1	 3	 0	 31	 0	 7

	 67	 62	 PORR AG, Vienna, Austria	 7,016.8	 3,807.3	 7,119.8	 33	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 67	 0	 0

	 68	 78	 MCCARTHY HOLDINGS INC., St . Louis, Mo., U.S.A .†	 6,980.8	 0.0	 9,849.5	 59	 0	 20	 0	 5	 2	 5	 0	 9

	 69	 83	 CLAYCO, Chicago, Ill., U.S.A .†	 6,840.0	 0.0	 8,900.0	 20	 21	 3	 0	 0	 8	 0	 0	 48

	 70	 69	 JIANGSU PROVINCIAL CONSTRUCTION GROUP CO. LTD., Nanjing, China†	 6,803.3	 242.5	 5,298.7	 56	 9	 0	 5	 2	 3	 25	 0	 0

	 71	 76	 ZHEJIANG COMMUNICATIONS CONSTR. GROUP CO. LTD., Hangzhou, China†	 6,750.5	 153.1	 9,981.9	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 98	 0	 0

	 72	 60	 POSCO ECO & CHALLENGE, Incheon, South Korea†	 6,736.2	 667.5	 8,168.3	 55	 0	 4	 0	 2	 24	 11	 0	 2

	 73	 58	 SAMSUNG E&A CO. LTD., Seoul, South Korea†	 6,708.0	 3,854.7	 10,568.3	 0	 22	 0	 4	 16	 58	 0	 0	 0

	 74	 88	 MORTENSON, Minneapolis, Minn., U.S.A .†	 6,692.4	 0.0	 9,078.3	 28	 4	 41	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 26

	 75	 75	 SINOMA INTERNATIONAL ENGINEERING CO. LTD., Beijing, China†	 6,447.3	 3,126.8	 8,908.6	 2	 87	 1	 0	 0	 1	 0	 6	 0

	 76	 79	 MOTA-ENGIL, Porto, Portugal†	 6,432.0	 5,394.0	 8,942.0	 11	 0	 2	 4	 10	 3	 63	 0	 0

	 77	 82	 BRASFIELD & GORRIE, Birmingham, Ala., U.S.A .	 6,367.5	 0.0	 7,117.4	 61	 7	 1	 1	 2	 3	 2	 0	 23

	 78	 98	 MAIRE SPA, Rome, Italy†	 6,130.0	 5,868.0	 3,661.0	 1	 0	 1	 0	 0	 100	 0	 0	 0

	 79	 80	 WALBRIDGE, Detroit , Mich., U.S.A .	 6,100.0	 181.6	 6,049.3	 3	 71	 1	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 24

	 80	 95	 ZHONGYIFENG CONSTRUCTION GROUP CO. LTD., Suzhou, China	 6,046.8	 180.9	 5,947.8	 83	 3	 0	 2	 3	 0	 9	 0	 0

	 81	 89	 ZACHRY GROUP, San Antonio, Texas, U.S.A .†	 5,932.5	 0.0	 421.9	 0	 0	 9	 0	 0	 91	 0	 0	 0

	 82	 91	 LOTTE ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION CO. LTD., Seoul, South Korea	 5,764.0	 442.0	 NA	 71	 0	 4	 0	 1	 17	 8	 0	 0

	 83	 84	 LONGXIN CONSTRUCTION GROUP CO. LTD., Nantong, China	 5,712.1	 231.5	 2,805.7	 96	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 2

	 84	 97	 JGC HOLDINGS CORP., Yokohama, Japan†	 5,604.0	 4,406.0	 6,590.0	 7	 0	 9	 0	 0	 84	 0	 0	 0

	 85	 85	 HOFFMAN CONSTRUCTION, Lake Oswego, Ore., U.S.A .	 5,382.0	 1,477.0	 3,100.0	 8	 87	 0	 1	 1	 0	 4	 0	 0

	 86	 92	 THE YATES COS. INC., Philadelphia, Miss., U.S.A .†	 5,370.1	 0.0	 3,899.9	 25	 60	 0	 0	 0	 10	 4	 0	 1

	 87	 90	 XPCC CONSTRUCTION & ENGINEERING (GROUP) CO. LTD., Urumqi, China†	 5,346.5	 586.2	 6,555.4	 34	 0	 7	 1	 1	 1	 55	 0	 0

	 88	 86	 SUFFOLK CONSTRUCTION CO. INC., Boston, Mass., U.S.A .†	 5,330.4	 0.0	 5,767.1	 86	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 6	 0	 8

	 89	 94	 SACYR, Madrid, Spain†	 5,268.1	 3,805.3	 3,611.0	 18	 0	 2	 7	 0	 1	 72	 0	 0

	 90	 71	 ARCO CONSTRUCTION COS., St . Louis, Mo., U.S.A .	 5,196.9	 10.7	 647.6	 88	 11	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0

	 91	 106	 TECHNIP ENERGIES, Nanterre, France†	 5,133.0	 5,133.0	 7,406.3	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 99	 0	 0	 0

	 92	 107	 KINDEN CORP., Chiyoda-ku, Japan†	 5,062.0	 426.0	 5,357.0	 23	 26	 14	 0	 0	 0	 11	 0	 6

	 93	 110	 SWINERTON INC., Concord, Calif., U.S.A .	 4,848.1	 0.0	 6,100.0	 87	 0	 3	 0	 0	 0	 8	 0	 2

	 94	 101	 AUSTIN INDUSTRIES, Dallas, Texas, U.S.A .	 4,843.9	 0.0	 7,900.0	 16	 52	 0	 0	 0	 11	 21	 0	 0

	 95	 **	 ED. ZUBLIN AG, Stuttgart , Germany†	 4,772.1	 696.9	 NA	 69	 0	 1	 0	 1	 0	 13	 0	 0

	 96	 99	 BALFOUR BEATTY US, Dallas, Texas, U.S.A .†	 4,768.5	 0.0	 6,122.8	 83	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 15	 0	 0

	 97	 100	 ROYAL BOSKALIS BV, Papendrecht , Netherlands†	 4,725.0	 4,047.0	 4,469.0	 0	 0	 26	 0	 0	 25	 45	 0	 0

	 98	 112	 URBACON TRADING AND CONTRACTING WLL, Doha, Qatar†	 4,565.3	 3,014.6	 2,848.5	 70	 11	 14	 0	 0	 0	 5	 0	 0

	 99	 **	 NESMA & PARTNERS CONTRACTING CO., Al Khobar, Saudi Arabia†	 4,537.5	 350.3	 6,669.8	 69	 0	 0	 0	 0	 25	 6	 0	 0

	100	 96	 TUTOR PERINI CORP., Sylmar, Calif., U.S.A .†	 4,506.3	 583.4	 12,842.4	 51	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 49	 0	 0
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	101	 113	 ALBERICI-FLINTCO, St . Louis, Mo., U.S.A .†	 4,452.4	 1,479.2	 5,551.2	 47	 26	 1	 4	 7	 10	 5	 0	 0

	102	 74	 BARTON MALOW HOLDINGS LLC, Southfield, Mich., U.S.A .†	 4,449.5	 107.7	 1,680.8	 37	 54	 8	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0

	103	 111	 PENTA-OCEAN CONSTRUCTION CO. LTD., Tokyo, Japan†	 4,357.2	 976.1	 4,238.1	 43	 1	 1	 4	 12	 3	 35	 2	 0

	104	 108	 OFFSHORE OIL ENGINEERING CO. LTD., Tianjin, China†	 4,270.6	 794.1	 4,240.6	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 100	 0	 0	 0

	105	 124	 JAN DE NUL GROUP (SOFIDRA SA), Capellen, Luxembourg†	 4,167.4	 4,166.9	 9,946.9	 9	 0	 0	 0	 3	 15	 12	 0	 0

	106	 120	 GRAY, Lexington, Ky., U.S.A .†	 4,154.2	 15.1	 6,341.2	 3	 42	 0	 0	 0	 25	 0	 0	 30

	107	 105	 MICHELS, Brownsville, Wis., U.S.A .†	 4,078.6	 285.3	 5,137.0	 9	 0	 43	 7	 3	 24	 10	 0	 3

	108	 119	 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION, Watsonville, Calif., U.S.A .†	 4,007.6	 0.0	 2,430.1	 9	 0	 3	 10	 3	 0	 68	 0	 0

	109	 109	 DL E&C CO. LTD., Seoul, South Korea†	 3,940.2	 747.9	 4,398.0	 51	 0	 3	 0	 0	 32	 14	 0	 0

	110	 114	 SHAPOORJI PALLONJI & CO. PRIVATE LTD., Mumbai, India†	 3,938.4	 1,175.9	 NA	 33	 10	 8	 2	 0	 2	 45	 0	 0

	111	 122	 OBRASCÓN HUARTE LAÍN SA, Madrid, Spain	 3,905.9	 2,894.5	 4,586.9	 15	 0	 7	 11	 3	 3	 61	 0	 0

	112	 **	 POMERLEAU INC., Saint-Georges, Canada†	 3,841.0	 6.0	 5,878.0	 81	 0	 9	 1	 0	 0	 9	 0	 0

	113	 129	 CONSIGLI BUILDING GROUP INC., Milford, Mass., U.S.A .†	 3,765.0	 77.0	 5,052.0	 100	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0

	114	 127	 MOSS, Fort Lauderdale, Fla., U.S.A .	 3,709.6	 0.0	 4,821.6	 41	 0	 58	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0

	115	 132	 RENAISSANCE CONSTRUCTION, Ankara, Turkey†	 3,582.5	 1,985.1	 6,146.0	 57	 1	 5	 0	 0	 7	 29	 0	 0

	116	 81	 JIANGXI CONSTRUCTION ENG'G (GROUP) CORP. LTD., Nanchang, China†	 3,557.9	 102.3	 5,032.7	 80	 0	 1	 1	 5	 2	 10	 0	 0

	117	 116	 BURNS & MCDONNELL, Kansas City, Mo., U.S.A .†	 3,511.4	 277.4	 NA	 2	 4	 53	 0	 1	 33	 4	 1	 1

	118	 123	 ELECTRA LTD., Ramat Gan, Israel†	 3,500.5	 584.6	 3,847.5	 70	 0	 5	 1	 2	 0	 20	 0	 0

	119	 126	 CTCI CORP., Taipei, Taiwan†	 3,469.6	 1,698.9	 3,521.3	 0	 29	 19	 0	 2	 41	 1	 0	 0

	120	 128	 RYAN COS. US INC., Minneapolis, Minn., U.S.A .	 3,449.0	 0.0	 3,070.6	 68	 0	 0	 0	 0	 4	 0	 0	 27

	121	 77	 JIANGSU ZHONGNAN CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY GROUP, Nantong, China†	 3,412.6	 172.6	 3,313.5	 100	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0

	122	 103	 CHINA RAILWAY DESIGN CORP., Tianjin, China†	 3,309.1	 0.0	 2,249.6	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 100	 0	 0

	123	 139	 DANIELI & C. O.M. SPA, Buttrio, Italy†	 3,283.0	 3,119.0	 2,497.0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 100	 0	 0	 0

	124	 135	 PER AARSLEFF HOLDING A/S, Viby J, Denmark†	 3,222.8	 1,161.3	 3,533.5	 25	 25	 4	 1	 11	 1	 32	 0	 1

	125	 138	 TURNER INDUSTRIES GROUP LLC, Baton Rouge, La., U.S.A .†	 3,214.8	 0.0	 608.0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 98	 0	 1	 0

	126	 130	 GRAHAM CONSTRUCTION, Calgary, Canada†	 3,176.0	 935.0	 930.0	 42	 8	 5	 1	 10	 20	 14	 0	 0

	127	 125	 ORASCOM CONSTRUCTION PLC, Dubai, U.A .E.†	 3,115.4	 3,031.0	 2,990.6	 26	 4	 5	 6	 1	 8	 29	 0	 21

	128	 136	 BLACK & VEATCH, Overland Park , Kan., U.S.A .†	 3,115.4	 404.9	 1,408.9	 0	 0	 79	 1	 3	 10	 0	 0	 7

	129	 150	 SUNDT CONSTRUCTION INC., Tempe, Ariz ., U.S.A .	 3,090.6	 0.0	 4,225.2	 14	 14	 18	 6	 22	 0	 13	 0	 13

	130	 **	 CHIYODA CORP., Yokohama, Japan†	 3,046.5	 2,367.8	 1,408.4	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 100	 0	 0	 0

	131	 180	 IC ICTAS INSAAT SANAYI VE TICARET AS, Istanbul, Turkey†	 3,029.6	 218.8	 463.6	 0	 0	 80	 0	 0	 6	 14	 0	 0

	132	 **	 PERFORMANCE CONTRACTORS INC., Baton Rouge, La., U.S.A .	 3,002.0	 0.0	 2,207.0	 0	 7	 2	 0	 0	 91	 0	 0	 0

	133	 141	 BAYBURT GROUP, Ankara, Turkey†	 2,950.8	 380.2	 1,617.4	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 100	 0	 0

	134	 143	 BIG-D CONSTRUCTION, Salt Lake City, Utah, U.S.A .†	 2,923.0	 0.0	 3,149.0	 61	 0	 0	 0	 1	 8	 11	 0	 15

	135	 147	 THE KOKOSING GROUP OF COS., Westerville, Ohio, U.S.A .†	 2,878.2	 0.0	 2,520.1	 10	 25	 2	 3	 8	 5	 40	 0	 2

	136	 **	 CHINA GENERAL TECHNOLOGY (GROUP) HOLDING CO. LTD., Beijing, China†	 2,839.8	 944.2	 3,392.4	 67	 0	 14	 3	 0	 2	 12	 0	 3

	137	 134	 SHANDONG ELECTRIC POWER ENG’G CONSULTING, Jian, China†	 2,683.5	 184.2	 57.0	 0	 0	 100	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0

	138	 144	 LONG JIAN ROAD & BRIDGE CO. LTD., Harbin, China	 2,653.4	 85.1	 2,967.2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 100	 0	 0

	139	 **	 MACE, London, U.K .†	 2,626.0	 0.0	 454.0	 85	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 15	 0	 0

	140	 161	 CROSSLAND CONSTRUCTION CO. INC., Columbus, Kan., U.S.A .	 2,611.0	 0.0	 2,598.0	 82	 2	 1	 4	 5	 0	 6	 0	 0

	141	 145	 CHINA ALUMINUM INTERNATIONAL ENG’G CORP. LTD., Beijing, China†	 2,588.8	 246.4	 4,328.5	 24	 4	 3	 0	 0	 51	 10	 0	 0

	142	 163	 ROBINS & MORTON, Birmingham, Ala., U.S.A .	 2,545.6	 0.0	 2,400.0	 99	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0

	143	 **	 NV BESIX SA, Brussels, Belgium†	 2,447.3	 2,062.4	 4,598.1	 53	 0	 4	 0	 0	 0	 30	 0	 6

	144	 **	 EXYTE AMERICAS HOLDING INC., Richardson, Texas, U.S.A .†	 2,399.0	 0.0	 3,842.8	 0	 97	 0	 0	 0	 3	 0	 0	 0

	145	 156	 SHANDONG ZIJIAN CONSTRUCTION GROUP CO. LTD., Zibo, China	 2,398.3	 231.2	 1,801.7	 12	 3	 22	 3	 42	 12	 1	 1	 3

	146	 160	 F.A. WILHELM CONSTRUCTION CO. INC., Indianapolis, Ind., U.S.A .†	 2,384.0	 0.0	 1,000.0	 77	 15	 1	 0	 4	 1	 2	 0	 0

	147	 118	 CHINA WU YI CO. LTD., Fuzhou, China†	 2,363.7	 328.7	 2,612.1	 74	 2	 0	 0	 3	 1	 19	 0	 0

	148	 155	 JIANGSU TONGZHOU NO.4 CONSTR. GROUP CO. LTD., Nantong, China	 2,344.3	 202.1	 611.8	 100	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0

	149	 164	 EVANS GENERAL CONTRACTORS, Alpharetta, Ga., U.S.A .	 2,300.0	 0.0	 2,300.0	 48	 41	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 7

	150	 169	 ITINERA SPA, Tortona, Italy†	 2,264.9	 1,258.4	 1,163.6	 14	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 84	 0	 0

#17 LARSEN & TOUBRO  is working on  
India's largest green hydrogen plant 
in Haryana, the firm says. It will 
produce 10,000 tonnes annually. 
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THE TOP 250 GLOBAL CONTRACTORS

	151	 162	 ENKA INSAAT VE SANAYI AS, Istanbul, Turkey†	 2,253.5	 2,079.0	 2,980.1	 25	 0	 22	 0	 0	 36	 14	 0	 0

	152	 183	 FORTIS CONSTRUCTION, Portland, Ore., U.S.A .	 2,243.9	 516.1	 3,782.9	 12	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 88

	153	 159	 CLUNE CONSTRUCTION, Chicago, Ill., U.S.A .	 2,238.0	 0.0	 3,464.0	 42	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 57

	154	 181	 HASKELL, Jacksonville, Fla., U.S.A .†	 2,194.3	 346.0	 NA	 19	 9	 0	 0	 16	 50	 0	 0	 6

	155	 152	 CITIC CONSTRUCTION CO. LTD., Beijing, China	 2,176.3	 802.9	 3,468.5	 69	 1	 0	 2	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0

	156	 117	 SINOSTEEL EQUIPMENT & ENGINEERING CO. LTD., Beijing, China	 2,174.8	 1,000.4	 2,035.4	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 100	 0	 0	 0

	157	 148	 HASSAN ALLAM HOLDING, Amsterdam, Netherlands†	 2,158.4	 2,158.4	 2,248.4	 42	 2	 15	 9	 12	 2	 19	 0	 0

	158	 153	 SUMITOMO MITSUI CONSTRUCTION CO. LTD., Chuo-ku, Japan†	 2,138.4	 264.2	 1,403.1	 47	 10	 0	 2	 0	 5	 37	 0	 0

	159	 137	 VELESSTROY LLC, Moscow, Russia	 2,137.0	 0.0	 1,587.0	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 98	 0	 0	 0

	160	 184	 KOLIN INSAAT TURIZM SANAYI VE TICARET AS, Ankara, Turkey	 2,114.7	 462.0	 2,631.7	 16	 0	 2	 5	 0	 5	 43	 0	 19

	161	 173	 BI GROUP, Astana, Kazakhstan†	 2,087.0	 0.0	 1,383.0	 82	 0	 0	 2	 0	 2	 7	 0	 0

	162	 142	 YANJIAN GROUP CO. LTD., Yantai, China†	 2,082.8	 541.7	 2,675.6	 70	 4	 2	 0	 1	 8	 12	 0	 0

	163	 149	 PETRO. PROJECTS AND TECH. CONSULT. CO. - PETROJET, New Cairo, Egypt	 2,074.4	 620.0	 2,383.0	 2	 6	 0	 13	 0	 72	 4	 0	 0

	164	 190	 SHAWMUT DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION, Boston, Mass., U.S.A .	 2,065.9	 0.0	 1,824.0	 100	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0

	165	 158	 TATA PROJECTS LTD., Mumbai, India†	 2,043.3	 105.3	 1,751.9	 13	 12	 16	 3	 0	 14	 39	 0	 3

	166	 177	 CORE CONSTRUCTION GROUP, Frisco, Texas, U.S.A .	 2,042.8	 0.0	 NA	 100	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0

	167	 206	 CONSOLIDATED CONTRACTORS GROUP, Athens, Greece†	 2,036.0	 2,036.0	 1,200.0	 14	 0	 11	 0	 1	 49	 19	 0	 0

	168	 170	 AMES CONSTRUCTION INC., Burnsville , Minn., U.S.A .	 2,005.2	 0.0	 1,832.8	 0	 9	 3	 9	 0	 0	 57	 1	 5

	169	 174	 GARNEY HOLDING CO., North Kansas City, Mo., U.S.A .†	 1,988.0	 0.0	 2,008.0	 0	 0	 0	 57	 43	 0	 0	 0	 0

	170	 157	 THE ARAB CONTRACTORS (OSMAN AHMED OSMAN & CO.), Cairo, Egypt†	 1,961.9	 727.8	 2,249.0	 14	 0	 20	 9	 7	 2	 48	 0	 0

	171	 215	 DAY & ZIMMERMANN, Philadelphia, Pa., U.S.A .†	 1,956.0	 27.5	 NA	 2	 18	 78	 0	 0	 3	 0	 0	 0

	172	 171	 CHINA JIANGSU INT’L ECON. AND TECH. COOP. GROUP LTD., Nanjing, China†	 1,911.5	 460.2	 2,128.7	 82	 0	 1	 1	 0	 0	 3	 0	 0

	173	 **	 SOLV ENERGY, San Diego, Calif., U.S.A .†	 1,892.0	 0.0	 2,575.0	 0	 0	 100	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0

	174	 179	 J.T. MAGEN & CO. INC., New York , N.Y., U.S.A .	 1,888.0	 0.0	 3,356.0	 69	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 31

	175	 182	 TOYO ENGINEERING CORP., Chiba-shi, Chiba, Japan	 1,859.8	 1,424.9	 1,591.4	 0	 0	 17	 0	 0	 75	 0	 0	 0

	176	 197	 CONSTRUCTION PARTNERS INC., Dothan, Ala., U.S.A .†	 1,823.9	 0.0	 1,892.0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 100	 0	 0

	177	 187	 E. E. REED CONSTRUCTION, Sugar Land, Texas, U.S.A .†	 1,823.0	 0.0	 2,545.0	 100	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0

	178	 199	 OKLAND CONSTRUCTION, Salt Lake City, Utah, U.S.A .†	 1,815.0	 0.0	 2,347.0	 80	 19	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1

	179	 178	 MANHATTAN CONSTRUCTION GROUP, Tulsa, Okla., U.S.A .†	 1,801.8	 2.2	 2,401.7	 68	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2	 25	 0	 5

	180	 195	 WORLEY LTD., Sydney, NSW, Australia	 1,801.7	 1,801.7	 2,356.0	 5	 0	 17	 0	 0	 68	 0	 0	 0

	181	 168	 HARVEY CLEARY, Houston, Texas, U.S.A .	 1,782.0	 0.0	 1,830.0	 100	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0

	182	 **	 ARISTEO CONSTRUCTION CO., Livonia, Mich., U.S.A .	 1,748.1	 0.0	 NA	 1	 98	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0

	183	 185	 MIRON CONSTRUCTION CO. INC., Neenah, Wis., U.S.A .	 1,746.3	 0.0	 1,350.0	 56	 1	 5	 1	 1	 34	 2	 0	 0

	184	 203	 THE CHRISTMAN CO., Lansing, Mich., U.S.A .†	 1,731.0	 0.0	 2,386.0	 88	 4	 0	 0	 2	 0	 3	 0	 3

	185	 202	 THE RUDOLPH LIBBE GROUP, Walbridge, Ohio, U.S.A .†	 1,731.0	 0.0	 857.0	 3	 85	 1	 0	 0	 8	 0	 0	 0

	186	 186	 SINOPEC ZHONGYUAN PETROLEUM ENGINEERING LTD., Puyang City, China†	 1,669.1	 713.3	 1,279.7	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 100	 0	 0	 0

	187	 172	 PEPPER CONSTRUCTION, Chicago, Ill., U.S.A .†	 1,649.1	 0.0	 1,558.0	 91	 0	 3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 6

	188	 214	 IMPRESA PIZZAROTTI & C. SPA, Parma, Italy†	 1,643.8	 488.7	 469.0	 14	 0	 0	 2	 0	 0	 84	 0	 0

	189	 198	 MESSER CONSTRUCTION CO., Cincinnati, Ohio, U.S.A .†	 1,623.2	 0.0	 2,222.3	 78	 4	 0	 0	 0	 13	 5	 0	 0

	190	 205	 GRUPO EMPRESARIAL SAN JOSE SA, Pontevedra, Spain†	 1,622.5	 262.2	 2,642.4	 87	 7	 0	 0	 0	 0	 6	 0	 0

	191	 146	 ALSTON CONSTRUCTION CO. INC., Atlanta, Ga., U.S.A .	 1,613.0	 0.0	 970.0	 100	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0

	192	 213	 BL HARBERT INTERNATIONAL, Birmingham, Ala., U.S.A .	 1,595.0	 661.4	 1,131.6	 90	 6	 0	 0	 0	 3	 0	 0	 0

	193	 154	 CHOATE CONSTRUCTION CO., Atlanta, Ga., U.S.A .	 1,588.0	 0.0	 1,460.9	 83	 11	 0	 0	 0	 4	 0	 0	 3

	194	 223	 BAUER AG, Schrobenhausen, Germany†	 1,581.8	 1,218.8	 1,581.8	 23	 7	 22	 3	 3	 14	 24	 0	 4

	195	 188	 AFCONS INFRASTRUCTURE LTD., Mumbai, India†	 1,567.7	 463.0	 1,922.9	 0	 1	 1	 14	 0	 6	 73	 0	 0

	196	 133	 LIMAK INSAAT SANAYI VE TICARET AS, Ankara, Turkey	 1,546.4	 1,344.8	 958.1	 27	 0	 2	 5	 0	 0	 38	 0	 0

	197	 200	 THE CONLAN COMPANY, Marietta, Ga., U.S.A .	 1,542.1	 0.0	 1,304.9	 95	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 4

	198	 217	 NABHOLZ CONSTRUCTION CORP., Conway, Ark ., U.S.A .	 1,528.0	 0.0	 NA	 84	 8	 0	 0	 0	 0	 6	 0	 2

	199	 220	 DEPCOM POWER, Scottsdale, Ariz ., U.S.A .	 1,488.5	 0.0	 1,176.7	 0	 0	 100	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0

	200	 218	 ALLAN MYERS, Worcester, Pa., U.S.A .	 1,468.1	 0.0	 1,486.3	 0	 0	 0	 4	 10	 0	 87	 0	 0
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	201	 227	 NORINCO INTERNATIONAL COOPERATION LTD., Beijing, China†	 1,459.5	 1,459.5	 1,093.8	 0	 2	 27	 0	 0	 12	 5	 0	 0

	202	 176	 NANTONG CONSTRUCTION GROUP CO. LTD., Nantong, China†	 1,451.8	 160.7	 1,065.3	 70	 9	 6	 0	 0	 11	 2	 0	 0

	203	 224	 GHELLA SPA, Rome, Italy†	 1,443.0	 1,002.0	 210.0	 0	 0	 3	 6	 14	 0	 70	 0	 0

	204	 **	 CHINA ELECTRIC POWER EQUIPMENT AND TECH. CO. LTD., Beijing, China†	 1,431.3	 1,421.9	 7,139.0	 0	 0	 100	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0

	205	 **	 KUZU GROUP, Istanbul, Turkey	 1,385.0	 551.0	 1,385.0	 67	 0	 0	 20	 13	 0	 0	 0	 0

	206	 189	 BRINKMANN CONSTRUCTORS, Chesterfield, Mo., U.S.A .	 1,376.6	 0.0	 1,772.9	 87	 9	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0

	207	 212	 PJ DICK - TRUMBULL - LINDY GROUP, Pittsburgh, Pa., U.S.A .†	 1,366.0	 0.0	 1,562.0	 38	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 61	 0	 0

	208	 **	 COASTAL CONSTRUCTION GROUP, Miami, Fla., U.S.A .†	 1,351.0	 0.0	 2,000.0	 100	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0

	209	 **	 FERREIRA CONSTRUCTION CO. INC., Branchburg, N.J., U.S.A .†	 1,350.8	 0.0	 1,676.8	 2	 0	 63	 5	 1	 5	 16	 0	 0

	210	 **	 HOAR CONSTRUCTION, Birmingham, Ala., U.S.A .	 1,350.7	 0.0	 1,339.0	 100	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0

	211	 **	 BONATTI, Parma, Italy†	 1,345.0	 1,181.0	 1,616.0	 1	 0	 15	 13	 0	 68	 1	 0	 0

	212	 194	 POWER CONSTRUCTION CO. LLC, Chicago, Ill., U.S.A .†	 1,343.3	 0.0	 1,813.1	 80	 0	 0	 1	 0	 14	 3	 0	 2

	213	 234	 THE CIANBRO COS., Pittsfield, Maine, U.S.A .†	 1,342.0	 0.0	 859.0	 13	 13	 26	 0	 0	 21	 25	 0	 0

	214	 191	 THE BOLDT CO., Appleton, Wis., U.S.A .	 1,338.9	 0.0	 NA	 42	 16	 10	 0	 0	 25	 0	 0	 6

	215	 211	 ADOLFSON & PETERSON CONSTRUCTION, Bloomington, Minn., U.S.A .†	 1,329.0	 0.0	 2,138.0	 91	 0	 0	 7	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0

	216	 **	 CHINA JIANGXI INT’L ECON. AND TECH. COOP. CO. LTD., Nanchang, China†	 1,326.8	 1,090.6	 2,035.2	 51	 0	 15	 7	 0	 2	 24	 0	 0

	217	 **	 CADDELL CONSTRUCTION CO. LLC, Montgomery, Ala., U.S.A .	 1,326.6	 385.0	 1,686.2	 96	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 4

	218	 175	 HUNTER ROBERTS CONSTRUCTION GROUP LLC, New York , N.Y., U.S.A .	 1,321.0	 0.0	 1,072.6	 100	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0

	219	 208	 SAMET CORP., Greensboro, N.C., U.S.A .†	 1,309.0	 0.0	 269.6	 100	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0

	220	 193	 HATHAWAY DINWIDDIE CONSTRUCTION CO., San Francisco, Calif., U.S.A .	 1,306.0	 0.0	 675.0	 99	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0

	221	 231	 THE PENTA BUILDING GROUP, Las Vegas, Nev., U.S.A .†	 1,302.0	 0.0	 3,163.4	 100	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0

	222	 245	 JRM CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT, New York , N.Y., U.S.A .	 1,300.0	 0.0	 1,300.0	 100	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0

	223	 192	 FCL BUILDERS, Itasca, Ill., U.S.A .	 1,300.0	 0.0	 950.0	 78	 3	 0	 0	 0	 13	 0	 0	 5

	224	 225	 BNBUILDERS, Seattle, Wash., U.S.A .	 1,300.0	 0.0	 105.0	 100	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0

	225	 **	 ESTA INSAAT SANAYI LOJISTIK VE DIS TICARET AS, Istanbul, Turkey	 1,290.0	 1,087.0	 705.8	 16	 0	 0	 0	 0	 55	 29	 0	 0

	226	 **	 TAV CONSTRUCTION, Istanbul, Turkey	 1,284.0	 820.5	 NA	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 98	 0	 0

	227	 228	 NUROL CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING CO. INC., Istanbul, Turkey†	 1,271.4	 452.0	 294.6	 23	 0	 0	 4	 17	 13	 43	 0	 0

	228	 166	 DEVCON CONSTRUCTION INC., Milpitas, Calif., U.S.A .	 1,268.0	 0.0	 2,000.0	 100	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0

	229	 222	 W.E. O’NEIL CONSTRUCTION CO., Chicago, Ill., U.S.A .†	 1,260.0	 0.0	 1,086.0	 82	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 15	 0	 0

	230	 **	 CALIK ENERJI SANAYI VE TICARET AS, Istanbul, Turkey	 1,260.0	 1,260.0	 3,801.0	 1	 0	 98	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0

	231	 248	 CENGIZ CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY & TRADE CO. INC., Istanbul, Turkey	 1,245.8	 617.3	 NA	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 99	 0	 0

	232	 **	 BARTLETT COCKE GENERAL CONTRACTORS LLC, San Antonio, Texas, U.S.A .†	 1,244.0	 0.0	 1,428.9	 90	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 10

	233	 249	 ESS COS., Columbia, Mo., U.S.A .†	 1,243.2	 0.0	 1,940.9	 31	 2	 1	 6	 10	 0	 49	 0	 0

	234	 **	 KALYON INSAAT SANAYI VE TICARET AS, Istanbul, Turkey	 1,231.0	 454.0	 1,671.0	 11	 0	 1	 5	 0	 32	 50	 0	 0

	235	 207	 IRCON INTERNATIONAL LTD., New Delhi, India†	 1,228.4	 50.9	 212.7	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 100	 0	 0

	236	 **	 TRAYLOR CONSTRUCTION GROUP INC., Evansville, Ind., U.S.A .	 1,214.9	 47.2	 869.1	 1	 1	 23	 18	 7	 7	 40	 0	 0

	237	 239	 HERZOG ENTERPRISES INC., St . Joseph, Mo., U.S.A .†	 1,214.0	 49.0	 5,368.0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 3	 0	 97	 0	 0

	238	 244	 JOERIS GENERAL CONTRACTORS, San Antonio, Texas, U.S.A .	 1,211.0	 0.0	 956.0	 100	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0

	239	 **	 SHIKUN & BINUI S.B.I. INFRASTRUCTURE LTD., Airport City, Israel	 1,200.0	 0.0	 1,300.0	 66	 14	 1	 1	 0	 0	 15	 3	 0

	240	 **	 COMMERCIAL CONTRACTING CORP., Auburn Hills, Mich., U.S.A .†	 1,167.8	 41.8	 602.8	 5	 84	 0	 0	 5	 0	 0	 0	 0

	241	 235	 CHINA 15TH METALLURGICAL CONSTR. GROUP CO. LTD., Wuhan, China†	 1,165.6	 630.1	 1,666.1	 7	 0	 5	 0	 0	 36	 1	 0	 0

	242	 **	 WHARTON-SMITH INC., Sanford, Fla., U.S.A .	 1,151.8	 0.0	 2,120.1	 48	 0	 0	 8	 44	 0	 0	 0	 0

	243	 **	 ROGERS-O’BRIEN CONSTRUCTION, Dallas, Texas, U.S.A .	 1,150.5	 0.0	 1,177.0	 62	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 37

	244	 241	 MCGOUGH, St . Paul, Minn., U.S.A .	 1,148.0	 0.0	 2,000.0	 56	 0	 2	 0	 0	 13	 3	 0	 26

	245	 **	 TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION, Sacramento, Calif., U.S.A .	 1,147.8	 0.0	 928.8	 9	 0	 6	 6	 0	 4	 75	 0	 0

	246	 233	 SADE - CGTH, Paris, France†	 1,147.0	 252.0	 458.0	 0	 0	 0	 50	 50	 0	 0	 0	 0

	247	 237	 RYCON CONSTRUCTION, Pittsburgh, Pa., U.S.A .	 1,145.4	 0.0	 986.6	 91	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 9	 0	 0

	248	 196	 SUMMIT CONTRACTING GROUP INC., Jacksonville, Fla., U.S.A .	 1,132.0	 0.0	 721.0	 100	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0

	249	 **	 BARNARD CONSTRUCTION CO. INC., Bozeman, Mont., U.S.A .†	 1,123.2	 133.3	 214.1	 0	 0	 23	 41	 1	 5	 30	 0	 0

	250	 221	 ATLAS GROUP, Richmond, Texas, U.S.A .†	 1,123.0	 1,108.0	 892.0	 100	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0

#139 MACE  announced that Goldman 
Sachs acquired a majority stake in its 
Consult division on July 23. The 
transaction is due to close late 2025.
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